Croydon Centenary Trophy
24 April 2024

Seven clubs took part in this annual event at Croydon Camera Club. There were 4 PDI and 4

prints from each club (no more than one per member)

Carshalton was 3™ in PDI and joint 15t in prints and overall we were placed 3™

Croydon 1st
Old Coulsdon 2nd
Carshalton 3rd
Beckenham 4th
Tandridge 5t
Bromley 6"
South London 7t
Our panel

The Model and the Mural

72 pts

71.5 pts
70.5 pts
69.5 pts
69 pts

64.5 pts
63.5 pts

Lesser Spotted Wrench Feeding Young 10

Needle and Threads
Master of the Music
Tokyo International Forum
The Refinery

Waisted Guitar

The Golden Gate in Fof

PDI
PDI
PDI
PDI
Print
Print
Print
Print

Balwant Thanki ARPS

David Gent

Darren Pullman EFIAP/b BPE3 CPAGB
Lynda Bailey

John Cheshire LRPS

Ann Rayers EFIAP

Derek Murray

Dave Rayers



