Croydon Centenary Trophy

24 April 2024

Seven clubs took part in this annual event at Croydon Camera Club. There were 4 PDI and 4 prints from each club (no more than one per member)

Carshalton was 3rd in PDI and joint 1st in prints and overall we were placed 3rd

Croydon	1 st	72 pts
Old Coulsdon	2 nd	71.5 pts
Carshalton	3^{rd}	70.5 pts
Beckenham	4 th	69.5 pts
Tandridge	5 th	69 pts
Bromley	6 th	64.5 pts
South London	7 th	63.5 pts

Our panel

The Model and the Mural	8	PDI	Balwant Thanki ARPS
Lesser Spotted Wrench Feeding Young	10	PDI	David Gent
Needle and Threads	8	PDI	Darren Pullman EFIAP/b BPE3 CPAGB
Master of the Music	8.5	PDI	Lynda Bailey
Tokyo International Forum	9.5	Print	John Cheshire LRPS
The Refinery	8,5	Print	Ann Rayers EFIAP
Waisted Guitar	10	Print	Derek Murray
The Golden Gate in Fof	8	Print	Dave Rayers